505856612 01/09/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5903549

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WANJIN YU	12/10/2019
SHENGDA LIN	12/10/2019
MINYANG LIU	12/10/2019
WUCAN LIU	12/10/2019
JIANJUN ZHANG	12/10/2019
XIANJIN CHEN	12/10/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

ZHEJIANG LANTIAN ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION HI-TECH CO., LTD.		
NO.27, NO.5 AVENUE, ECONOMIC & TECHNOLOGICAL DEVELOPMENT AREA		
HANGZHOU, ZHEJIANG PROVINCE		
CHINA		
310018		
ZHEJIANG RESEARCH INSTITUTE OF CHEMICAL INDUSTRY CO., LTD.		
NO.926, XIXI AVENUE, XIHU DISTRICT		
HANGZHOU ZHEJIANG		
CHINA		
310023		
SINOCHEM LANTIAN CO., LTD.		
SINOCHEM BUILDING, NO.96, JIANGNAN AVENUE, BINJIANG DISTRICT		
HANGZHOU, ZHEJIANG PROVINCE		
CHINA		
310051		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	16620763	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)621-7155

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

REEL: 051471 FRAME: 0244

505856612

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7036217140

Email: mailroom@mg-ip.com, ejb@mg-ip.com
Correspondent Name: MUNCY, GEISSLER, OLDS & LOWE, PC

Address Line 1: 4000 LEGATO RD., SUITE 310
Address Line 4: FAIRFAX, VIRGINIA 22033

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0120/0212PUS1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOE MCKINNEY MUNCY
SIGNATURE:	/Joe McKinney Muncy/
DATE SIGNED:	01/09/2020

Total Attachments: 4

source=2020-01-09-Combined_Declaration_and_Assignment#page1.tif source=2020-01-09-Combined_Declaration_and_Assignment#page2.tif source=2020-01-09-Combined_Declaration_and_Assignment#page3.tif source=2020-01-09-Combined_Declaration_and_Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 051471 FRAME: 0245

MUNCY, GEISSLER, OLDS & LOWE, P.C.

UNITED STATES PATENT RIGHTS, OR UNITED STATES PLUS ALL FOREIGN PATENT RIGHTS

COMBINED DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT

Tit	le of	Invention:	METHOD	FOR	PREPARING	2,3-DICHLORO-5	<u>;</u> -
TRIFLUC	ROMET	HYLPYRIDINI	E WITH HIGE	I SELEC	TIVITY		
As	a below:	named inventor	, I hereby decl	are that:			
	The attac United	tion is directed thed application States applies on	; or	or PC	T international	application numbe	ŗ
Th	e above-i	dentified applic	ation was mad	e or auth	orized to be made	by me.	
I b			riginal invento	or or an	original joint in	ventor of a claimed	1
						n this declaration is nan five (5) years, o	
Dir	ect all co	rrespondence to	the address as	sociated	with Customer N	umber <u>60601</u> .	
Avenue, E.P.R. Chins Avenue, X. of Sinoche Province, 3 thei Assignees) n and to a	conomic and Zhe thu Distri em Buile 10051 P. r heirs, s are desira ty Letters foreign co	& Technological Epitang Research et. Hangzhou Z ling. NO.96 R. China euccessors, legate to sof acquiring a Patent(s) that	al Developmer Institute of the liange Ave I representative the entire right may be grante at undivided a	nt Area, I Chemical 23, P.R. of mue, Bir wes and a mot, title and thereformounts of	langzhou, Zhejia Industry Co., L China and Sinoch niang District, assigns (hereinaft ad interest in and ar in the United S unless specific un	Ltd. of No.27, No.5 ng Province, 310018 td. of NO.926, Xix em Lantian Co., Ltd Hangzhou, Zhejiang er designated as the to said invention and tates of America and divided amounts are	200 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

1

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) to the undersigned in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, the undersigned has (have) sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States of America, its territories, dependencies and possessions and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent(s) which may be granted therefor in the United States of America, its territories, dependencies and possessions, and if the box above is designated, in any and all foreign countries; and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, conversions and extensions thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with this application and any continuing, divisional, conversion or reissue applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation, division, conversion or reissue thereof or Letter Patent(s) or reissue patent issued thereon and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining and producing evidence and proceeding with such interference.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and to perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States of America patent(s) or a grant of a valid United States of America and any foreign patent(s) to the Assignee and to vest all rights therein hereby conveyed to said Assignee as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned if this Assignment and sale had not been made.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Patent and Trademark Office Officials in the United States of America and in any foreign countries to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application or any continuing, divisional, conversion or reissue applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

2

PATENT REEL: 051471 FRAME: 0247 Wanjin YU

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the law firm of <u>Muncy</u>, <u>Geissler</u>, <u>Olds & Lowe</u>, <u>P.C.</u> the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

The undersigned hereby covenant(s) that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

LEGAL NAME OF FIRST OR SOLE INVENTOR:

Signature: Wanjin Yu Date: 12. 10. 2019

LEGAL NAME OF ADDITIONAL JOINT INVENTOR, IF ANY: Shengda Lin Date: 12. 10. 2019

LEGAL NAME OF ADDITIONAL JOINT INVENTOR, IF ANY: Minyang LIU

Signature: Minyang LIU Date: 12. 12. 2019

LEGAL NAME OF ADDITIONAL JOINT INVENTOR, IF ANY: Wucan LIU

Signature: Wulan Liu Date: 12. 10. 2019

3

Additional inventors are being named on separately numbered sheets attached hereto.

Attorney Docket No. «CaseCaseNumber» Supplemental Page of
SUPPLEMENTAL SHEET FOR COMBINED DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT
LEGAL NAME OF ADDITIONAL JOINT INVENTOR, IF ANY: Jianjun ZHANG Signature: Date: 12.10.2019
LEGAL NAME OF ADDITIONAL JOINT INVENTOR, IF ANY: Xianjin CHEN Signature: Xianjin CHEN Date: 12. 10. 2019

RECORDED: 01/09/2020

PATENT REEL: 051471 FRAME: 0249